Assistant Commissioner for Patent

Box Assignments

PTO/PCT Rec'd 21 SEP 19

01-22-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
	Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
Georg RAUSCH	MANNESMANN REXROTH AG JAHNSTR. 3-5, 97816 LOHR, GERMANY
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party attached?	y(ies) : ⊠ No
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other B. Execution Date: September 7, 1998	
·	er with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/117,865	C. Patent No.(s)
Addition	onal numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	oondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 10139)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
198 PVOLPE 00000038 09117865 519. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop Date: September 21, 1998
Jay A. Stelacone Registration No. 42 Stuart I. Smith Registration No. 42	2,168

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461

PATENT

REEL: 9705 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Georg	RAUSCH		(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)				
		(4)								
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MANI	NESMANN REXROT	HAG					
(10)	Insert Address of		440) 441 - 0.5.0504(4.1.0)							
	Assignee	(10)	(10) Jahnstr. 3-5, 97816 Lohr, Germany							
		the ent inventi divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	DIRE	CTIONAL CONTROI	VALVE					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	Ì	(Attorney Docket No. 101304) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
				erewith or	executed a	парриса	ation for patent in the United :	States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	September 7	, 1998			··································		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. ap	pplication Serial Numb	per09/	/117,	865	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	filed applications	filed	Augu	ıst 7, 1998						
any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignment	lication or continuation or d gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to atterest herein assigned, and to tent is binding on him and hi 6) Each undersigned hereb	is to executivision the in obtaining to executional Comparts to perform the states and the said at the half is heirs, so y grants to	ate all parents, or mall a spatent requests a not excurred.	apers necessary in contrany patent or reissue ence and going forwart apers and documents a for Protection of Industrian ffirmative acts which to the Assignee. Is the Commissioner of the assignee of the elecuted, and will not ex- ters, assigns and legal re- tof OLIFF & BERRIDG	application d with such and perform strial Proper may be necessary before the performance of Patents to intire interestecute, any appresentative E, PLC the p	based the interfered any activity or simple ssary to ssue any t, and congreements.	which may be necessary in co	to cooperate with nnection with y reissue or United States to convey the grees that this further		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e under	signed on the date(s)	opposite th	e unders	signed name(s).	_		
Date	7. Sept. 1			Name of Inventor	4		g Dound	(SEAL)		
		1 .0		Name of Inventor	0	7				
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)		
Date					···			(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor		·		(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor						
Date				Name of Inventor						
Date				Name of Inventor				(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor		-				
	This assignment should preer, then it should be signed by	eferably before at l	e signed east two	witnesses who also s	Public if with ign here:	hin the U	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if out	side the U.S.A.		
Date	7. Sept. 1998	10		Witness	- 5	<u></u>	Oristia			
Date	·. 04pr. /(118			Witness		<u> </u>				

RECORDED: 09/21/1998

PATENT REEL: 9705 FRAME: 0723